(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300095366213
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	<sup>04.4</sup> 02/0701027007 **87.50
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	TILED 2007 APR -2 FH 4: 21 SECRETAR (L'ARASSEE: FLOITE

- ·

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Ĵ,

Department of State

Divisions of Corporations

.

-

5

P.O. Box 6327

•

•

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: Mobile Access Connections Corp.

Enclosed, please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for \$87.50 for the filing fee, Designation of Registered Agent, a Certified Copy and a Certificate of Status.

FROM: Robert E. Blanchfield, 191 White Oak Circle, Maitland FL. 32751 (407) 497-0463

# ELED

2007 APR -2 PM 4:21 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Articles of Incorporation of

. \_\_\_\_

Mobile Access Connections Corp.

The undersigned hereby makes, subscribes, acknowledges and file with the Secretary of State of Florida these Articles of Incorporation in compliance with Chapter 617 and/or Chapter 621, Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a Not For Profit Corporation (the "Corporation") in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

Article I. - Name

The name of the Corporation shall be Mobile Access Connections Corp.

.

=

## Article II - Principal Office

The street address and mailing address of the corporation's principal office is 5542 Lake Howell Road, Winter Park, FL 32792. The corporation may change its principal office by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Section 607.0502 Florida Statutes.

#### Article III - Purpose

The corporation will provide community services to low income individuals and the elderly in their attempt to acquire private and public medical and other services, including, but not limited to Medicare and Medicaid. Such services will include identification of those individuals who need such services, provision of the proper forms and assistance completing forms for those individuals, identification of the appropriate method of filing or submitting such forms, and other assistance such individuals might need is acquiring medical and other services.

#### Article IV - Directors

Directors Shall be appointed

. .

•

=

## Article V - Initial Officers/Directors

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be three and the name and address of each person who is to serve as a member thereof is as follows:

Name	Address
Maria Turk	5520 Howell Branch Road,
	Winter Park, FL 32792
Maria Rivas	5520 Howell Branch Road,
	Winter Park, FL 32792
Richard Turk	5520 Howell Branch Road,
	Winter Park, FL 32792

Article VI – Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is as follows:

Robert E. Blanchfield whose address is 191 White Oak Circle, Maitland FL 32751

Article VII - Registered Agent.

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is Robert E. Blanchfield, 191 White Oak Circle, Maitland FL 32751. The corporation may change its registered agent by filing with the Department of State of Florida a statement complying with Sec. 607.0502 Fla. Stat.

## Article VIII - Existence of Corporation

This corporation shall begin existence on March 27<sup>th</sup>, 2007 and shall have perpetual existence.

### Article X - Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner now of hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are subject to this reservation.

In witness thereof, I, the undersigned have executed these Articles for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Robert E. Blanchfield

State of Florida

County of Orange

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{30}{200}$  day of  $\frac{300}{2007}$ , 2007, by Robert E. Blanchfield who is personally known to me, and who did not take an oath.



Amproch

.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATED PLACE OF BUSINESS FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA AND REGISTERED AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED In compliance with Sec. 48.091 and 607.0505, Fla. Stat. the following is submitted: Robert Blanchfield P.A. (the "Corporation") desiring to organize as a domestic corporation or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida has named and designated Robert Blanchfield, as its Registered Agent, to accept service of process within the State of Florida with its registered office located at 191 White Oak Circle, Maitland, Florida 32751.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the obligations and appoint pursuant to Sec. 607. 0505, Fla. Stat. as the same may apply to the Corporation, as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with provisions of the Florida Statute, Sec. 48.091 and all other statutes, all as the same may apply to the Corporation relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties as Registered Agent.

Dated this <u>Jol</u>day of <u>Much</u>, 2007.

• • '

Robert E. Blanchfield

